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2
Sessions Cases Type - II ( Cases other 

than cases mentioned in Sl. No. 1)
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1

 i. Sessions Cases Type - I ( Cases of 

Culpable homicide, Section 121, 306 r/w 

498A, 304B, 364A IPC )

 ii. Cases under NDPS Act

 iii. Cases under TADA, POTA & POCSO 

Act

Contested Disposal
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Units obtained 
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Incentive Units 
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56 56 Total 36

Sl. 
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Types of Cases
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Year  Court Suspended 0

Working days
Criminal Civil Total On Training 0

Place of posting Industrial Tribunal, Silchar, Cachar Earned Leave (Commuted Leave) 2

Period of disposal 01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024 Strike 0

Name of the Officer Sri Pranjal Bora Govt. Holiday & Civil Vacation 0

Designation Presiding Officer Casual Leave 4

District Cachar Sunday, 2nd & 4th Saturday 19

Holiday 11

QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF PENDENCY AND DISPOSAL OF CASES

( TO BE SUBMITTED BY GRADE - I JUDICIAL OFFICERS )
FOR THE 4th QUARTER/2024(01.10.2024- 31.12.2024)

State Assam Period of leave / Training / If any
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1 3 4 5 6A 6B 7 8 9A 9B 10A 10B 11 12 13

4

5

6

7

8

10

12

16 1 17 1 16

Divorce Petition by mutual consent

13

Cases under : i. Misc. L.A.

       ii.    Guardianship Act

       iii.   T.S. (L.A.)

       iv.   Wakf Act

       v.    Trust Act

Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C. / Muslim Women 

(Protection on Divorce) Act (For Family 

Courts) /  Misc. Ref.

11

Regular Civil Suits :                                                               

.      i.   Title Suit 

       ii.  Money Suit 

       iii. Misc. (Probate)

       iv. Title Suit (Probate)

       v. Misc. Succession

       vi.    Matrimonial Suit

Other Cases not mentioned above / Land 

Grabbing Cases /  Misc. Crl. 

(Condonation) 

Criminal Appeal

Criminal Revision

Bail Application

Transfer Appl. U/S 408 Cr.PC

9

Departmental Inquiry (Criminal) :

i. Fact finding inquiry

ii. Regular departmental inquiry

SUB - TOTAL

2

SUB - TOTAL B/F

3

CBI investigated / Other Agency 

investigated P.C. Act Cases :                     

.      i.     Trap Cases

       ii.     Disproportionate Assets Cases

       iii.    Other Cases

       iv.   Cases under NI Act
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16 1 17 1 16
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16 1 17 1 16

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

CASES UNDER OTHER SPECIAL STATUTES

Reference U/S 18 of the Land Acquisition 

Act

Application or reference U/S 31 (2) of the 

Land Acquisition Act 

Application U/S 34 of Arbitration and 

Conciliation Act  

24
Regular Civil Appeals :  i. Title Appeal

       ii.     Money Appeal

Miscellaneous Civil Appeal U/O 43 CPC

Other Misc. Appeals against orders 

passed by different authorities under 

assam Forest Regulation / Public 

Premises Act etc.

Injunction Application under HMA / 

Guardianship Act

Election Petition

Suit decided U/O XII R  6 of CPC / Misc. 

(J) Cases

Execution Cases where decree is satisfied 

Misc. Reference/Application U/S 24 CPC

Application U/S 9 of Arbitration and 

Conciliation Act/ Misc. Arbitation

SUB - TOTAL

2

SUB - TOTAL B/F

Contested Probate Cases 

Application for Revocation U/S 263 of 

Indian Succession Act

Application for issue of Succession 

Certificate

13

       vi.   Companies Act
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29

16 1 17 1 16

1 3 4 5 6A 6B 7 8 9A 9B 10A 10B 11 12 13

16 1 17 1 16

30

31 3 3 1 5 5 2

32

33

34

35

19 1 20 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 18GRAND - TOTAL

REMARKS BY OFFICER :-  5 cases including Reference and Wakf case have already been stayed by Hon’ble Gauhati High Court and which are not shown in the 

statement. In view of the extremely low pendency of cases, the disposal was inadequate & as such, upgradation may kindly be considered.                                            

MISCELLANEOUS

Case or Appeal (other than those carrying 

2 Units or less returned as settled 

through Lok Adalat or Mediation or 

through Judicial Settlement) 

36

 Departmental Inquiry :                              

.   i.     Fact finding inquiry (Civil)

    ii.     Regular departmental inquiry

   iii.    Other Crl. Cases U/S 446 Cr.P.C.

SUB - TOTAL B/F

Execution of  Land Acquisition award 

subject to satisfaction of the award

Cases / reference under Industrial 

Dispute laws / Letter of Admn.

Cases under other labour related laws 

Electricity Act

Claim cases under Motor Vehicles Act

Cases under other Statutes not 

mentioned (Statement must mention the 

statutes) / Misc. (Prb.) / Adoption

Connected  Land Acquisition Act cases 

subject to maximum of 4 decided by one 

common Judgement / T.S. L/A

SUB - TOTAL

2
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5

Note :- Only computer-typed statements be furnished -

-

-

5

Remarks by Dist. & Sessions Judge :-

Grade : Outstanding / Very Good / Good / Average / Below Average

(Signature with date & seal of the Presiding Officer)

Signature with date & Seal :

Note by Registry :

Remark by Hon'ble P.J. Remarks by Hon'ble JAD Remark by Hon'ble Chief Justice

GRAND TOTAL

The information given above are found 

correct on verification

REMARKS BY OFFICER :-  5 cases including Reference and Wakf case have already been stayed by Hon’ble Gauhati High Court and which are not shown in the 

statement. In view of the extremely low pendency of cases, the disposal was inadequate & as such, upgradation may kindly be considered.                                            

Total units achieved   
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