QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF PENDENCY AND DISPOSAL OF CASES (TO BE SUBMITTED BY GRADE - I JUDICIAL OFFICERS) FOR THE 4th QUARTER/2024(01.10.2024-31.12.2024)

FORMAT - A

State	Assam
District	Cachar

Name of the Officer	Sri Pranjal Bora										
Designation	Presiding Officer										
Place of posting	Industrial Tribunal, S	Industrial Tribunal, Silchar, Cachar									
Period of disposal	01.10.2024 to 31.12.	2024									
Year											
Working days	Criminal	Civil	Total								
Working days		56	56								

Period of leave / Training / If any	
Sunday, 2nd & 4th Saturday	19
Holiday	11
Govt. Holiday & Civil Vacation	0
Casual Leave	4
Earned Leave (Commuted Leave)	2
Strike	0
Court Suspended	0
On Training	0
Total	36

		ig of		for	Contested	Disposal	pepu	pe	Units of	btained ested	Incentiv obtai		_	Courts	<u></u>
SI. No.	Types of Cases	Pending at the beginning the quarter	Institution during the quarter	Total number of cases disposal	No. of cases disposed on contest(excluding more than 5 years old pending cases)	No. of more than 5 years old pending cases	Number of cases Remanded back to Trial Court	Number of Uncontested disposal	Contested	Uncontested	No. of additional cases Disposed of beyond Norms, wherever applicable	Number of more than 5 years old cases disposed of	Total Units obtained	Transferred to other Co	Pending after disposal
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
	i. Sessions Cases Type - I (Cases of Culpable homicide, Section 121, 306 r/w 498A, 304B, 364A IPC)														
1	ii. Cases under NDPS Act														
	iii. Cases under TADA, POTA & POCSO Act														
2	Sessions Cases Type - II (Cases other than cases mentioned in Sl. No. 1)														

	SUB - TOTAL														
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9В	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F														
	CBI investigated / Other Agency investigated P.C. Act Cases : . i. Trap Cases														
3	ii. Disproportionate Assets Cases														
	iii. Other Cases														
	iv. Cases under NI Act														
4	Other Cases not mentioned above / Land Grabbing Cases / Misc. Crl. (Condonation)														
5	Criminal Appeal														
6	Criminal Revision														
7	Bail Application														
8	Transfer Appl. U/S 408 Cr.PC														
	Departmental Inquiry (Criminal) :														
9	i. Fact finding inquiry														
	ii. Regular departmental inquiry														
10	Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C. / Muslim Women (Protection on Divorce) Act (For Family Courts) / Misc. Ref.														
	Regular Civil Suits : . i. Title Suit														
	ii. Money Suit														
11	iii. Misc. (Probate)														
	iv. Title Suit (Probate)														
	v. Misc. Succession														
	vi. Matrimonial Suit														
12	Divorce Petition by mutual consent														
	Cases under : i. Misc. L.A.														
	ii. Guardianship Act														
13	iii. T.S. (L.A.)														
13	iv. Wakf Act	16	1	17				1							16
	v. Trust Act														

	vi. Companies Act														
	SUB - TOTAL	16	1	17				1							16
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F	16	1	17				1							16
14	Contested Probate Cases														
15	Application for Revocation U/S 263 of Indian Succession Act														
16	Application for issue of Succession Certificate														
17	Injunction Application under HMA / Guardianship Act														
18	Election Petition														
19	Suit decided U/O XII R 6 of CPC / Misc. (J) Cases														
20	Execution Cases where decree is satisfied														
21	Misc. Reference/Application U/S 24 CPC														
22	Application U/S 9 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act/ Misc. Arbitation														
23	Application U/S 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act														
24	Regular Civil Appeals : i. Title Appeal														
	ii. Money Appeal														
25	Miscellaneous Civil Appeal U/O 43 CPC														
26	Other Misc. Appeals against orders passed by different authorities under assam Forest Regulation / Public Premises Act etc.														
			I	CASE	S UNDER O	THER SPE	CIAL STA	TUTES	1	ı	Г	Г		1	
27	Reference U/S 18 of the Land Acquisition Act														
28	Application or reference U/S 31 (2) of the Land Acquisition Act														

29	Connected Land Acquisition Act cases subject to maximum of 4 decided by one common Judgement / T.S. L/A														
	SUB - TOTAL	16	1	17				1							16
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F	16	1	17				1							16
30	Execution of Land Acquisition award subject to satisfaction of the award														
31	Cases / reference under Industrial Dispute laws / Letter of Admn.	3		3	1				5				5		2
32	Cases under other labour related laws Electricity Act														
33	Claim cases under Motor Vehicles Act														
34	Cases under other Statutes not mentioned (Statement must mention the statutes) / Misc. (Prb.) / Adoption														
					MIS	CELLANE	ous	-		!			!		
35	Case or Appeal (other than those carrying 2 Units or less returned as settled through Lok Adalat or Mediation or through Judicial Settlement)														
	Departmental Inquiry : . i. Fact finding inquiry (Civil)														
36	ii. Regular departmental inquiry														
	iii. Other Crl. Cases U/S 446 Cr.P.C.														
	GRAND - TOTAL	19	1	20	1	0	0	1	5	0	0	0	5	0	18

REMARKS BY OFFICER: 5 cases including Reference and Wakf case have already been stayed by Hon'ble Gauhati High Court and which are not shown in the statement. In view of the extremely low pendency of cases, the disposal was inadequate & as such, upgradation may kindly be considered.

	Total units achieved	5	
Note :- Only computer-typed statements be furnished		-	
		-	
	GRAND TOTAL	5	
The information given above are found correct on verification	Remarks by Dist. & Sessions Ju	ıdge :-	
	Grade : Outstanding / Very Goo	od / Good / Average / Below	Average
(Signature with date & seal of the Presiding Officer)			
	Signature with date &	ն Seal :	
Note by Registry :			
Remark by Hon'ble P.J.	Remarks by Hon'ble JAD	Remark by Hon'b	ole Chief Justice